post for five (5) calendar days.  The district will post vacancy openings in locations that are readily visible.   

GENERAL INFORMATION 

INSURANCE 
Employees working thirty (30) hours or more are eligible for the following insurance benefits: 

A. Eight Hundred Nine Dollars ($809.00) for 2025-2026 maximum single health and major medical benefits of Base 
Plan qualified full-time employees, and the employee will contribute the difference. 

B.  One Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen Dollars ($1,613.00) for 2025-2026 maximum employee + 1 health and 

major medical benefits of Base Plan qualified full time employees, and the employee will contribute the difference.  

C.  One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-One Dollars ($1,461.00) for 2025-2026 maximum employee and 
dependents health and major medical benefits of Base Plan qualified full time employees, and the employees will 
contribute the difference. 

D. Two Thousand Eighteen Dollars ($2,018.00)  for 2025-2026 maximum of the cost of a family health and major

[...]

Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) term life insurance with accidental death and dismemberment coverage as long 
as there is a rider on the group health plan. 

F. Fifty-Seven and 34/100 Dollars ($57.34) for 2025-2026 maximum single dental insurance to qualified employees. 

G. One Hundred Fifty-Five and 36/100 Dollars ($155.36) for 2025-2026 maximum family dental insurance to 

qualified employees.  

H. The District has  set up a vision insurance program for employees with voluntary participation and for which the 
employee will pay the entire premium.   

I. That in the case of full-time married employees, both working full time for the District, one hundred percent (100%)

[...]

the Sick Leave Bank must enroll before the start of every school year or upon being hired; if hired after the school year 
begins.  A participating member must contribute sixteen (16) hours (prorated) to the Sick Leave Bank the year after the Sick 
Leave Bank’s balance is less than three thousand (3000) days or twenty-four thousand (24,000) hours.  A new member will 
be on a three (3) consecutive year probationary period.  During the probationary period, the member may use no more than 
one hundred sixty (160) hours from the Sick Bank annually.  No Sick Bank days can be used until all Personal Leave has